
2024-2025 Kenyon College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-22   Conf: 0-14   Home: 1-11   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Horsley, Alyssa 24-24 718 29.9 107-283 .378 15-83 .181 41-53 .774 21 115 136 5.7 58 0 49 90 4 38 270 11.3
23 Gest, Alyssa 5-5 127 25.4 17-46 .370 11-34 .324 3-4 .750 0 16 16 3.2 7 0 7 10 2 7 48 9.6
11 Mollabashy, Kiana 24-16 663 27.6 77-254 .303 40-132 .303 23-35 .657 18 55 73 3.0 45 0 27 78 15 53 217 9.0
31 Hardy, Anissa 6-5 120 20.0 18-34 .529 0-0 .000 14-19 .737 7 27 34 5.7 16 1 9 12 8 1 50 8.3
04 Zimmerman, Susannah 22-10 504 22.9 42-143 .294 6-49 .122 22-30 .733 6 55 61 2.8 26 0 29 71 4 13 112 5.1
05 Murphy, Grace 23-15 554 24.1 30-99 .303 12-53 .226 8-9 .889 3 39 42 1.8 25 1 16 31 11 13 80 3.5
10 Organ, Katherine 23-2 374 16.3 32-91 .352 8-28 .286 8-14 .571 11 23 34 1.5 11 0 10 23 3 9 80 3.5
14 Pomerants, Melana 9-3 174 19.3 13-40 .325 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 6 16 22 2.4 22 0 6 9 7 5 28 3.1
00 Winston, Eva 22-10 368 16.7 23-84 .274 1-14 .071 15-28 .536 16 61 77 3.5 42 2 13 55 1 12 62 2.8
01 Newman, Alexis 24-9 477 19.9 16-73 .219 11-44 .250 6-10 .600 0 29 29 1.2 17 0 26 41 0 5 49 2.0
21 Nevard, Chiara 20-2 177 8.9 14-32 .438 2-3 .667 8-11 .727 9 19 28 1.4 10 0 6 10 2 2 38 1.9
25 Lieb, Megan 24-18 514 21.4 14-48 .292 1-6 .167 9-16 .563 23 55 78 3.3 49 0 7 18 5 6 38 1.6
33 Hutchins, Ruby 10-1 20 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.2
13 Bing, Paige 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 404-1231 .328 107-447 .239 159-233 .682 161 580 741 30.9 332 4 205 483 62 165 1074 44.75
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 637-1574 .405 161-530 .304 234-362 .646 373 676 1049 43.7 287 1 375 307 97 315 1669 69.54

Team Statistics Kenyon OPP
SCORING 1074 1669
    Points Per Game 44.8 69.5
    Scoring Margin -24.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 404-1231 637-1574
    Field Goal Pct .328 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 107-447 161-530
    3PT FG Pct .239 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 4.5 6.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 159-233 234-362
    FT Pct .682 .646
    FT Made Per Game 6.6 9.8
REBOUNDS 741 1049
    Rebounds Per Game 30.9 43.7
    Rebounds Margin -12.8 –
ASSISTS 205 375
    Assists Per Game 8.5 15.6
TURNOVERS 483 307
    Turnovers Per Game 20.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -7.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.2
STEALS 165 315
    Steals Per Game 6.9 13.1
BLOCKS 62 97
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,532 1,867
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-128 11-170
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-143

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Kenyon 269 256 246 303 1074
Opponents 418 424 418 409 1669

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 EARLHAM L 48-55 200
11/12/24 BLUFFTON L 40-65 210
11/16/24 at Capital L 34-68 100
11/19/24 at Penn State Shenango W 55-52 100
11/22/24 vs Mount Union L 52-73 143
11/23/24 at Marietta L 38-72 371

* 12/05/24 at Wittenberg L 43-82 143
12/09/24 PITT.-GREENSBURG W 69-60 179
12/11/24 KALAMAZOO L 51-64 86
12/21/24 OLIVET L 47-53 50
12/30/24 at Heidelberg L 53-70 118

* 01/04/25 DENISON L 28-79 83
* 01/11/25 at Hiram L 51-82 273
* 01/15/25 OHIO WESLEYAN L 31-68 134
* 01/18/25 DEPAUW L 38-76 88
* 01/22/25 at Wooster L 57-66 140
* 01/25/25 at Oberlin L 40-73 148
* 02/01/25 at Denison L 44-70 136
* 02/05/25 WITTENBERG L 31-63 60
* 02/08/25 HIRAM L 49-70 250
* 02/12/25 at Ohio Wesleyan L 47-89 138
* 02/15/25 at DePauw L 29-86 200
* 02/19/25 WOOSTER L 60-71 64
* 02/22/25 OBERLIN L 39-62 128

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Kenyon College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-14   Home: 0-7   Away: 0-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Horsley, Alyssa 14-14 422 30.1 70-178 .393 6-46 .130 28-34 .824 14 75 89 6.4 30 0 25 53 1 16 174 12.4
11 Mollabashy, Kiana 14-12 412 29.4 41-145 .283 20-75 .267 16-24 .667 11 32 43 3.1 28 0 14 47 5 26 118 8.4
04 Zimmerman, Susannah 14-5 349 24.9 32-98 .327 4-25 .160 20-27 .741 3 34 37 2.6 18 0 22 52 2 8 88 6.3
05 Murphy, Grace 13-9 317 24.4 18-56 .321 6-26 .231 7-7 1.000 3 18 21 1.6 7 0 7 16 6 5 49 3.8
14 Pomerants, Melana 7-3 144 20.6 11-35 .314 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 5 13 18 2.6 18 0 6 7 5 3 24 3.4
10 Organ, Katherine 14-0 229 16.4 17-53 .321 4-15 .267 3-8 .375 6 10 16 1.1 4 0 4 19 3 5 41 2.9
00 Winston, Eva 12-9 200 16.7 10-36 .278 0-5 .000 5-10 .500 2 31 33 2.8 16 1 7 30 1 6 25 2.1
21 Nevard, Chiara 14-1 137 9.8 11-25 .440 1-2 .500 7-9 .778 6 17 23 1.6 9 0 4 7 1 1 30 2.1
01 Newman, Alexis 14-1 253 18.1 9-35 .257 4-19 .211 2-4 .500 0 19 19 1.4 9 0 13 21 0 2 24 1.7
25 Lieb, Megan 14-14 319 22.8 5-24 .208 0-3 .000 4-8 .500 13 34 47 3.4 36 0 2 10 2 5 14 1.0
23 Gest, Alyssa 1-1 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
33 Hutchins, Ruby 6-1 14 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 224-686 .327 45-217 .207 94-135 .696 86 320 406 29.0 178 1 104 286 26 78 587 41.93
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 401-926 .433 100-307 .326 135-198 .682 210 387 597 42.6 162 0 227 155 55 189 1037 74.07

Team Statistics Kenyon OPP
SCORING 587 1037
    Points Per Game 41.9 74.1
    Scoring Margin -32.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 224-686 401-926
    Field Goal Pct .327 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 45-217 100-307
    3PT FG Pct .207 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 94-135 135-198
    FT Pct .696 .682
    FT Made Per Game 6.7 9.6
REBOUNDS 406 597
    Rebounds Per Game 29.0 42.6
    Rebounds Margin -13.6 –
ASSISTS 104 227
    Assists Per Game 7.4 16.2
TURNOVERS 286 155
    Turnovers Per Game 20.4 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -9.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.5
STEALS 78 189
    Steals Per Game 5.6 13.5
BLOCKS 26 55
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 807 1,178
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-115 7-168
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Kenyon 133 157 134 163 587
Opponents 267 262 257 251 1037

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 at  Wittenberg L 43-82 143
01/04/25 DENISON L 28-79 83
01/11/25 at  Hiram L 51-82 273
01/15/25 OHIO WESLEYAN L 31-68 134
01/18/25 DEPAUW L 38-76 88
01/22/25 at  Wooster L 57-66 140
01/25/25 at  Oberlin L 40-73 148
02/01/25 at  Denison L 44-70 136
02/05/25 WITTENBERG L 31-63 60
02/08/25 HIRAM L 49-70 250
02/12/25 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 47-89 138
02/15/25 at  DePauw L 29-86 200
02/19/25 WOOSTER L 60-71 64
02/22/25 OBERLIN L 39-62 128


